

ORDER BELOW EXH. 5 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

Perused application.

2. Heard learned counsel Shri.D.H.Jadhav. I have gone through the record it reflects that present suit filed for declaration and partition. The plaintiff prayed for temporary injunction order against defendants. In view of said prayer, I have minutely perused pleadings and documents. However, in my view, it is necessary to hear defendants before passing any ad-interim order. No exceptional case is made out for grant of ex-parte ad-interim order. Therefore, issue show cause notice to defendants as to why temporary injunction order should not be passed against them. R/o- 29.08.2025
3. E.P and S.B. allowed, if prayed.

Place : Karmala
Date : 21.08.2025

(S.M.Ghuge)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Karmala, Dist.Solapur

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of the this P.D.F file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per the original order/ judgment

Name of Stenographer : B.R.Kondekar
Court Name : Civil Court Senior Division, Karmala
Date : 21-08-2025

Order/Judgment signed
by the Presiding Officer on : 21-08-2025

Order uploaded on : 21-08-2025