

ORDER BELOW EXH.13 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

Other side to say.

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.14 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

Filed

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.22 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

Other side to say.

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.23 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

Filed.

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.15 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

(VP)

Filed

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

---

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.16

(Address Pursis)

Seen

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.17

Allowed as prayed

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

---

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.18

Only production is allowed.

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

---

ORDER BELOW EXH.19 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

Filed

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.20

Allowed as prayed.

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.

---

ORDER BELOW EXH.21 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025

Filed

Place : Karmala.  
Date : 31.10.2025

Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Karmala.