

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025
(Uday Londhe Vs. Umesh Londhe & Ors.)

The plaintiff has carried out the amendment in accordance with the order dated 19.01.2026 and has accordingly arrayed defendant No.4, namely Rutuja Adityaraj Sharma. Therefore, it is necessary to issue summons as per Order V rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure to Rutuja Adityaraj Sharma in respect to the amendment carried out in plaint.

Place : Karmala
Date : 03.02.2026

(S.M.Ghuge)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Karmala, Dist.Solapur