

ORDER BELOW EXH. 35 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025
(Uday Londhe Vs. Umesh Londhe & Ors.)

By way of this application, the plaintiff seeks to have the case placed on today's board. The plaintiff, along with his counsel, appeared before the Court today and submitted that today is the last day for amendment, pursuant to the order of this Court. Under Order VI, Rule 17 of the Civil Procedure Code, it is mandatory to carry out amendments within 14 days from the date of the order. Therefore, in light of the statutory mandate and in the interest of justice, the application is hereby allowed.

Place : Karmala
Date : 03.02.2026

(S.M.Ghuge)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Karmala, Dist.Solapur