

ORDER BELOW EXH. 37 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025
(Uday Londhe Vs. Umesh Londhe & Ors.)

By way of this application, the plaintiff seeks service of summons through Order V, Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure. The plaintiff has carried out the amendment today and has directly sought relief for service of summons under Order V, Rule 17, without first exhausting the general mode of service of summons prescribed under Order V of the Civil Procedure Code. Considering the contents of the application, I am inclined to pass the following order:

ORDER

The Plaintiff is directed to argue on the tenability of this application, without exhausting the general mode of service, on the next date without fail.

Place : Karmala
Date : 03.02.2026

(S.M.Ghuge)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Karmala, Dist.Solapur