

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025
(Uday Londhe Vs. Umesh Londhe & Ors.)

Today, the plaintiff, along with his Power of Attorney Holder, appeared before the Court. Defendant No.1 was personally present before the Court, and defendant No. 2 was represented through his learned counsel. The parties submitted that the mediation proceedings, pursuant to the reference made to the learned Mediator, have not been successful and that no settlement has been arrived at between them. Considering the present stage of the interim application and the status of service upon defendant No.4, the matter is adjourned and posted for further proceedings on 25.02.2026.

Place : Karmala
Date : 12.02.2026

(S.M.Ghuge)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Karmala, Dist.Solapur