

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 45 IN Spl.C.S.No.151 of 2025**  
**(Uday Londhe Vs. Umesh Londhe etc.)**

Filed.

Place : Karmala  
Date : 13.03.2026

( S.M.Ghuge )  
Civil Judge, Senior Division,  
Karmala, Dist.Solapur